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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

Assembly District 30

 2,845 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 71 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,940 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,940 

 2,310 JOHN C. KATSANOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW PIDDOUBNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURTON CRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON J. STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY RAMONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BOWERTRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN LUZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY KATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODRUFF L. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,336 

Unrecorded  604 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

Assembly District 36

 17,127 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 287 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,661 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,661 

 13,319 JOHN C. KATSANOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISHA BACCHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. BULLDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDER BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORA IBER IDEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY R. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI CHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IARDANIS PAULIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY J. RAIMONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANATASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

Assembly District 36

 1 JOSHUA ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DOMENECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARA GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA JANKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREDANA SACCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROCCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. BABCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKK SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN T. PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OTCHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SOUVLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD OSUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD T. BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMI NAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. BUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH RICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMONIA ABREV-VOLKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NIXON-FRIEDHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER KOWALEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,431 

Unrecorded  4,230 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

Assembly District 37

 6,370 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 113 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,572 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,572 

 5,073 JOHN C. KATSANOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDER COYBILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOWRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MACBEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLETCHER ESHBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES FAVRETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDINA DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANZ ZIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HENVERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENSIERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WOLINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STARCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PERLINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAHMID SHARAF (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUNGBI JANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,117 

Unrecorded  1,455 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 26,342 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 471 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 354 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,173 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,173 

 20,702 JOHN C. KATSANOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER COYBILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISHA BACCHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PIDDOUBNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. BULLDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURTON CRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON J. STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDER BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORA IBER IDEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOWRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MACBEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY R. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 FLETCHER ESHBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES FAVRETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDINA DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANZ ZIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HENVERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI CHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IARDANIS PAULIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY J. RAIMONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY RAMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENSIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANATASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DOMENECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARA GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA JANKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREDANA SACCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WOLINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BOWERTRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROCCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STARCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN LUZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. BABCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMENY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY KATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKK SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN T. PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OTCHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SOUVLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD OSUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD T. BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMI NAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. BUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMONIA ABREV-VOLKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PERLINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAHMID SHARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NIXON-FRIEDHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER KOWALEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODRUFF L. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUNGBI JANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,884 

Unrecorded  6,289 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:04:03PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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